South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:36:44 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*4871 (Rat #0164, Act #0148 of 2024) General Bill, By Haddon, Ligon and Forrest

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 47-9-420 SO AS TO PROHIBIT
THE INTERFERENCE OR INTERACTION WITH FARM ANIMALS BEING TRANSPORTED BY A MOTOR VEHICLE
WITHOUT PERMISSION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/17/24
01/17/24

03/07/24

03/20/24
03/21/24
03/26/24
03/26/24
03/27/24
03/27/24
03/27/24
03/27/24
03/28/24
04/02/24
04/02/24
04/11/24
04/17/24
04/17/24
04/17/24
04/18/24
04/24/24
04/24/24
05/08/24
05/13/24
05/29/24
05/29/24

House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 15)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 15)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 5)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 69)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 41)

Amended (House Journal-page 12)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 12)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 17)

Amended (House Journal-page 27)

Read second time (House Journal-page 27)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 21)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 16)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 16)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 3)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 77)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 77)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 77)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 13)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 18)

Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-27 (House Journal-page 18)

Ratified R 164

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/24

Act No. 148

Page 1 of 1



