

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*4871 (Rat #0164, Act #0148 of 2024) General Bill, By Haddon, Ligon and Forrest

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 47-9-420 SO AS TO PROHIBIT THE INTERFERENCE OR INTERACTION WITH FARM ANIMALS BEING TRANSPORTED BY A MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PERMISSION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/17/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 15)
01/17/24	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 15)
03/07/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 5)
03/20/24	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 69)
03/21/24	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 41)
03/26/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 12)
03/26/24	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 12)
03/27/24	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 17)
03/27/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 27)
03/27/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 27)
03/27/24	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
03/28/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 21)
04/02/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/02/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/11/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 3)
04/17/24	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 77)
04/17/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 77)
04/17/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 77)
04/18/24	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/24/24	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 18)
04/24/24	House	Roll call Yeas-76 Nays-27 (House Journal-page 18)
05/08/24		Ratified R 164
05/13/24		Signed By Governor
05/29/24		Effective date 05/13/24
05/29/24		Act No. 148